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STATE OF WISCONSIN
BEFORE THE MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF DISCIPLINARY
PROCEEDINGS AGAINST

JUDITH L. CHANTELOIS, M.D.,
RESPONDENT.

FINAL DECISION AND ORDER

0002625

Division of Legal Services and Compliance Case No. 13 MED 130

The parties to this action for the purpose of Wis. Stat. § 227.53 are:

Judith L. Chantelois, M.D.
3530 Sanders Creek Road
Dillwyn, VA 23936

Wisconsin Medical Examining Board
P.O. Box 8935
Madison, WI 53708-8935

Division of Legal Services and Compliance
Department of Safety and Professional Services
P.O. Box 8935
Madison, WI 53708-8935

The parties in this matter agree to the terms and conditions of the attached Stipulation as
the final disposition of this matter, subject to the approval of the Medical Examining Board
(Board). The Board has reviewed this Stipulation and considers it acceptable.

Accordingly, the Board in this matter adopts the attached Stipulation and makes the
following Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Respondent Judith L. Chantelois, M.D., (dob December 5, 1955), is licensed in
the State of Wisconsin to practice medicine and surgery, having license number 43193-20, first
issued on April 18, 2001, with registration current through October 31, 2013. Respondent's most
recent address on file with the Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services
(Department) is 3530 Sanders Creek Road, Dillwyn, VA 23936.

2. On March 20, 2013, Respondent entered into a Consent Order with the Virginia
Board of Medicine in which she voluntarily surrendered her Virginia license to practice medicine
and surgery due to inability to practice for health reasons. Respondent has not been practicing
medicine since May 2011.



3. A true and correct copy of the Consent Order from the Virginia Board of
Medicine is attached to this document as Exhibit A. Exhibit A is incorporated into this
document by reference.

4. In resolution of this matter, Respondent consents to the entry of the following
Conclusions of Law and Order.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. The Wisconsin Medical Examining Board has jurisdiction to act in this matter
pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 448.02(3), and is authorized to enter into the attached Stipulation
pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 227.44(5).

ORDER

1. The attached Stipulation is accepted.

2. The SURRENDER of the license by Judith L. Chantelois, M.D., (license no.
43193-20) to practice medicine and surgery in the State of Wisconsin and the right to renew that
license is hereby accepted, effective the date of this Order.

3. In the event that Respondent petitions the Wisconsin Medical Examining Board
for re-licensure to practice medicine and surgery in the future, the Board may enter an order
denying such application without further notice or hearing. Whether to grant a license and
whether to impose any limitations or restrictions on any license granted remains in the sole
discretion of the Board.

4. Respondent shall return all indicia of current registration and licensure to the
Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services and sent to the Department Monitor
at the address below:

Department Monitor
Division of Legal Services and Compliance

Department of Safety and Professional Services
P.O. Box 8935, Madison, WI 53708-8935

Telephone (608) 267-3817; Fax (608) 266-2264
DSPSMonitoring@wisconsin.gov

5. This Order is effective on the date of its signing.

WISCONSIN MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD

by: q 11r 3
A ember of the Board Date
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VIRGINIA:

IN RE JUDITH LYNN CHANTELOIS, M.D.
License No.: 0101-245734.

CONSENT ORDER

The Virginia Board of Medicine ("Board") and Judith Lynn Chantelois, M.D., as

evidenced by their signatures affixed below, agree to enter into this Consent Order

affecting the license of Dr. Chantelois to practice medicine and surgery in the

Commonwealth of Virginia.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW.

The Board adopts the following findings of fact and conclusions of law in this matter:

1. Dr. Chantelois was issued license number 0101-245734 by the Board to practice

medicine and surgery in the Commonwealth of Virginia on May 20, 2009. Said license

expired on December 31; 2012, due to non-renewal.

2. Dr. Chantelois is in violation of Section 54.1-2915.A(4) of the Code of Virginia

(1950), as amended ("Code") in that, by her own admission, she is unable to safely practice

medicine due to significant, impairing physical and mental health conditions, including,

but not limited to depression, anxiety, and decreased control of fine motor skills.

3. Due to these health conditions, Dr. Chantelois reports that she has not

practiced medicine since May, 2011.

4. Recognizing her inability to practice, Dr. Chantelois did not renew her

license in December, 2012 and informed the investigator from the Department of Health

Professions in writing on January 2, 2013, that she does not intend to return to the practice
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of medicine in the future, based upon her belief that she will not be able to recover

sufficiently to do so.

CONSENT

I, Judith Lynn Chantelois, M.D., by affixing my signature hereto, acknowledge that

1. I have been advised specifically to seek the advice of counsel prior to signing

this document,

2. I am fully aware that without my consent, no legal action can be taken against

me, except pursuant to the Virginia Administrative Process Act, § 2.2-4000.A et seq. of the

Code of Virginia;

3. I have the following rights, among others:

a. the right to an informal conference before the Board;

b. the right to appear in person or by counsel, or other qualified

representative before the agency; and

4. I waive all rights to an informal conference;

5. I admit the truth of the above Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law

contained herein and agree not to contest the Findings of Fact or Conclusions of Law or any

sanction imposed hereunder in any future judicial or administrative proceeding where the

Board is a party; and

6. I consent to the following Order affecting my license to practice medicine and

surgery in the Commonwealth of Virginia.
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ORDER

WF EREFORE, based on the foregoing Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law,

and with the consent of the licensee, it is hereby ORDERED that the Board accept the

VOLUNTARY SURRENDER of the PRIVILEGE TO RENEW the license of Judith Lynn

Chantelois, M.D., to practice medicine and surgery in the Commonwealth of Virginia.

Upon entry of this Consent Order, the license of Dr. Chantelois will be recorded as

SURRENDERED and no longer current.

Should Dr. Chantelois seek reinstatement of her license, she shall be no ticed to

appear before the Board, in accordance with the Administrative Process Act. As

petitioner, Dr. Chantelois has the burden of proving her competency and fitness to

practice medicine and surgery in the Commonwealth of Virginia in a safe manner.

Pursuant to Section 54.1-2400.2 of the Code, the signed original of this Consent Order

shall remain in the custody of the Department of Health Professions as a public record and

shall be made available for public inspection and copying upon request.

FOR THE BOARD:

^
r a
jte*c-u*e

Harp, M.D.

Director
Virginia Board of Medicine

ENTERED: /1?
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SEEN AND AGREED TO:

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
COUNTY/CITY OF 2n►mcn cAth rL.__ ___ _ , TO WIT:

Subscribed and sworn to before me, the undersigned Notary Public, in and for the
Commonwealth of Virginia, at large, this 1S,  day of 11 - 2013, by Judith Lynn
Chantelois, M.D.

No ublic

Registration Number: 7 Dij7 q

My commission expires: c ^ )

ANGE WLUAMS
NOTARY PUBLIC 7072974

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
`1' COMMISSION EXPIRES 02-28-2015


